Name of Notary or Justice of the Peace | \% ^24^ /'f

II
Date of Expirafion of Commission

Motion to Accept 2021 Local Source Water Protection Grant

The Claremont City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager, or his designees, to accept and

expend a grant in the amount of three thousand, five hundred dollars ($3,500.00) and to enter into

an agreement with the New Hampshire Department of Environmental Services for Source Water

Protection Information Kiosks.

AYES ABSENT 3

NAYS D ABSTAIN O

CERTIFICATION

I, Dor^ M. Russell, the undersigned officer, hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was adopted by